

## **Digital Consent Agreement**

8	8
Hereby sign this Digital Consent Agreement (hereina Party's responsibilities and confirm the Partner District Teachers and Student Teachers to take videos and phot	erred to as "WSU") and referred to as "PARTNER DISTRICT/SCHOOL") fter referred to as "Agreement") to outline each s/S/School's agreement to permit WSU Pre-Student os for educational purposes and in alignment with
the professional expectations of reflective teaching prac	tices.
<ol> <li>Review the Digital Consent Agreement with the Tea</li> <li>Review the Digital Consent Agreement with the Uni</li> <li>University Supervisor will review the Digital Con Cooperating Teacher at the Initial Visit Meeting, wi</li> <li>Require and obtain a signature from the Teacher Can videos.</li> </ol>	versity Supervisor. sent Agreement with the Teacher Candidate and thin the first two weeks of the semester.
<ol> <li>Responsibilities of Partner District/so</li> <li>Review the Digital Consent Agreement.</li> <li>Sign the Digital Consent Agreement to confirm the photos aligned with the professional expectations fo</li> <li>If the Partner District/School does not confirm the Agreement, then the Partner District/School shall s semester, a letter/notice stating their decision to decision</li> </ol>	e Teacher Candidate to use digital recordings and or reflective teaching practices. use of digital recordings and photos by signing this ubmit in writing no later than the first day of the
SIGNATURES: The undersigned agree to the above expectations and resonant This Agreement will be reviewed annually; changes will both organizations.	
Wayne State University	School District:
College of Education	Address:
Division of Teacher Education 545 Gullen Mall, Detroit, MI 48202 313-577-9880	Phone Number:
Signature and Date	Signature and Date
Dr. Nimisha Patel	Print Name:
Assistant Dean, College of Education	Position:
Wayne State University	School District:FORM APPROVED
	PG

**04 JUN 2024** OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL